
PartsParts Identification

Llave inglesa Destornillador
Herramientas de Instalación Necesarias:

Wrench Screwdriver
Installation Tools Needed:

SB-500

SB-500

SB-410

SB-500

SB-400

SB-410

User Manual

1. 5.

3.

Remove existing toilet seat.

Retire el asiento del inodoro existente.

On the underside, unscrew the nut. 
Insert the hose through the nut then 
apply pressure to connect the hose 
to the valve. Screw in the nut and 
tighten.

En la parte inferior, desenrosque la tuerca.
Inserte la manguera a través de la tuerca y 
luego aplicar presión para conectar la 
manguera a la válvula. Atornille la tuerca y
apretar.

Single Nozzle

Dual Nozzle

www.smartbidet.net

   Warra / Garantíanty

General Limited Warranty Covered Hitrons Solutions Inc will warrant to the original retail buyer only, which 
falls in normal user and within the applicable periods  below. Hitrons Solutions Inc replacements will 
be warranted to the original purchaser of the products only.

The Parts Warranty If the parts fail within Twelve(12)months after original purchase from authorized retailer, 
following the installation manual and normal operation, Hitrons Solutions Inc will furnish replacement part(s) 
after warranty registration.

This Warranty does not cover the following

Hitrons Solutions Inc.
Limited Warranty

1. Defects and/or malfunctions from failure to properly  install, operate and/or maintain the unit in
 

accordance with the installation manual.

2. Damage from abuse re d, freeze, and any other acts of nature.

3. Damage resulting from unauthorized alterations, attachments and/or repairs.

4. If the product was not installed properly.

5. Damage to the unit by animals, mice or insects.

6. Damage caused by excess moisture or from water clogging the bathroom or restroom.

7. Damage from not being installed in accordance with all applicable local codes, ordinances and
 

good trade practices.

8. Color fading due to use in wrong environment.

9. Damage from chemicals.

10. The warranty will not be covered without providing the date of purchase with original receipt.

Install your toilet seat over the 
bidet attachment and tighten. 

Instale su asiento de inodoro sobre el 
accesorio del bidé y apretar.

1 2 3 4 5

4.

Levante el asiento del inodoro y verifica si 
el bidet el accesorio del bidé es estable.
Cerrar el suministro de agua válvula y 
descargue el inodoro.

Lift the toilet seat and check 
if the bidet attachment is stable.
Turn o� the water supply valve 
and flush the toilet.

7/8” T-Valve w/ Packing
7/8” Válvula en T con embalaje

Boquilla Individual

Boquilla Doble

Hose (Cold Water)
Manguera (Agua Fría)

Soportes Ajustables
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Adjustable Brackets

BACK

FRONT

 Pressure

OFF

TM

Water Temperature

TM

SB-400

SB-500

 Pressure

OFF

BACK

SB-400 

SB-400

Boquilla Limpia
Nozzle Cleanse

Boquilla Individual
Single Nozzle

Lavado Posterior
Posterior Wash

Adjustable Brackets
Soportes Ajustables

Installation

 

En la parte inferior, desenrosque las tuercas.
Inserte las mangueras a través de las tuercas y 
luego aplicar presión para conectar las mangueras
a las respectivas válvulas FRÍAS y CALIENTES.
Atornille las tuercas y apriete.

On the underside, unscrew the nuts. Insert 
the hoses through the nuts then apply 
pressure to connect the hoses to the 
respective COLD and HOT valves. Screw 
in the nuts and tighten.
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Garantía Limitada General Cubierta Hitrons Solutions Inc garantizará únicamente al comprador minorista
original, que corresponde al usuario normal y dentro de los períodos aplicables especificados a continuación.
Los reemplazos de Hitrons Solutions Inc estarán garantizados únicamente para el comprador
original de los productos.

La Garantía de Piezas Si las piezas fallan dentro de los doce (12) meses posteriores a la compra original del
minorista autorizado, siguiendo el manual de instalación y el funcionamiento normal, Hitrons Solutions Inc
proporcionará piezas de repuesto después del registro de la garantía.

Defectos y / o fallos de funcionamiento por la falla en la instalación, operación y / o mantenimiento adecuados 
de la unidad de acuerdo con el manual de instalación.

Daño por abuso, incendio, inundación, congelación y cualquier otro acto de la naturaleza.

Daños resultantes de alteraciones, accesorios y / o reparaciones no autorizadas.

Si el producto no se instaló correctamente.

Daño a la unidad por animales, ratones o insectos.

Daños causados   por el exceso de humedad o por el agua que obstruye el baño o el baño.

Daño por no ser instalado de acuerdo con todos los códigos locales aplicables, ordenanzas y buenas prácticas 
comerciales.

Desvanecimiento del color debido al uso en un entorno incorrecto.

Daños por productos químicos.

 La garantía no estará cubierta sin proporcionar la fecha de compra con el recibo original.

Esta garantía no cubre lo siguiente

Identificación de Piezas Partes Instalación

Lavado Femenino
Feminine Wash

Boquilla Doble
Dual Nozzle

Lavado Posterior
Posterior Wash

(SB-400,SB-410)

(SB-500)

Turn on the water supply. Check 
to see if it is installed properly 
and works properly.

Conecte la válvula en T a la válvula de 
suministro de agua y las dos mangueras.
Apriete.

COLD

HOT

SB-410
7.

SB-500
SB-400

7.

Turn on the water supply. Check 
to see if it is installed properly 
and works properly.
Conecte la válvula en T a la válvula de 
suministro de agua y las dos mangueras.
Apriete.
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3/8” Plastic T-Valve & Hose (Hot Water)
3/8” Válvula en T de plástico y manguera (Agua Caliente)
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2.

Align bidet attachment with 
toilet’s holes. Slide the single 
(SB-400) or dual (SB-500)
nozzle into the body. 
Alinee el accesorio del bidé con
agujeros del inodoro. Deslice el
boquilla en el cuerpo.

6.

Connect the T-valve under the toilet 
tank and the two hoses. Tighten.
Conecte la válvula en T debajo del tanque del 
inodoro y las dos mangueras. Apriete.

COLD

Bidet

Existing
toilet hose

6.

Connect the T-valve under the 
toilet tank and the two hoses. 
Connect the thinner hose to the 
hot water supply under the sink. 
Tighten.

Conecte la válvula en T debajo del tanque del inodoro y 
las dos mangueras. Conecta el manguera más delgada 
para el agua caliente suministro debajo del fregadero. 
Apretar.

HOT

Bidet

COLD
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